



NOTICE

Suspension

On September 12, 2024 a Hearing Committee of the Law Society of Alberta found the conduct of **Norman Anderson**, a member of the Law Society who lives and practices in Calgary, Alberta, to be deserving of sanction on the following two citations:

- That he failed to take proper or sufficient steps to identify if his client JC through his control of BF Inc., LCM Inc., LGM S.A., and UIS LLC, was engaging or participating in an act, practice, or course of conduct relating to BF Inc. securities that resulted in, or contributed to, an artificial price for those securities, and that such conduct is deserving of sanction.
- That he issued accounts to his client from his professional corporation that improperly identified the legal services and failed to distinguish between legal fees and disbursements and that such conduct is deserving of sanction.

Accordingly, pursuant to section 72(1)(b) of the Legal Profession Act, R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8 (Act), ordered that Norman Anderson be suspended for one month, commencing December 15, 2024 and pay costs of \$52,302.83.

The full written decision of the Hearing Committee will be posted to the Law Society of Alberta website when it is issued.

Elizabeth J. Osler, KC

Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director Law Society of Alberta

Public. NOTICE TO:

All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law,

All Inactive Lawyers,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada. All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of King's Bench,

All Justices of the Court of Justice of Alberta,

All Applications Judges, All Clerks of the Court.